AFTER ALLOTMENT AND ISSUANCE OF THE CONSIDERATION
SHARES AND THE ESOP CONSIDERATION SHARES

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii)
immediately upon Completion and the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares and the
ESOP Consideration Shares (assuming that there is no other change in the issued share capital of
the Company from the date of this announcement and until Completion and the allotment and issue
of the Consideration Shares and the ESOP Consideration Shares), based on the interests and short
positions of the Directors and other persons in the Shares and underlying Shares of the Company
within the meaning of Part XV of the SFO, as recorded in the registers maintained by the Company
pursuant to Section 352 and Section 336 of the SFO or as otherwise notified to the Company and/or
the Stock Exchange pursuant to the Model Code, are as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately upon
Completion and the

allotment and issue of the
Consideration Shares and

the ESOP Consideration Shares

Shareholders
No. of
Shares

Approximate %
of issued Shares

No. of
Shares

Approximate %
of issued Shares

Longlink Capital Limited(1) 620,000,000 13.85% 620,000,000 13.67%
Baolink Capital Limited(2) 448,100,000 10.01% 448,100,000 9.88%
Xinhong Capital Limited(3) 566,666,670 12.66% 566,666,670 12.50%
Mr. Wu Zeyuan 7,192,500 0.16% 7,192,500 0.16%
Kingkey Enterprise Holdings Limited(4) 65,024,180 1.45% 65,024,180 1.43%
Eastern Sun Enterprise Limited(5) 81,025,000 1.81% 81,025,000 1.79%
Mr. Chen Jiarong(4) 1,191,000 0.03% 1,191,000 0.03%
Vendors – – 52,992,166 1.17%
ESOP Holders – – 3,990,232 0.09%
Other Public Shareholders 2,688,564,336 60.03% 2,688,564,336 59.28%

Total 4,477,763,686 100% 4,534,746,084 100%

Notes:

(1) The entire interest of Longlink Capital Limited is held by Longlink Limited, which is in turn held by Lion Trust (Singapore)
Limited as the trustee for the benefit of Mr. Cai Wensheng (a substantial shareholder of the Company).

(2) The entire interest of Baolink Capital is held by Mr. Cai Wensheng (a substantial shareholder of the Company).

(3) The entire interest of Xinhong Capital Limited is held by Easy Prestige Limited, which in turn is held by Lion Trust
(Singapore) Limited as the trustee for the benefit of Mr. Wu Zeyuan (the executive Director, chairman of the Board and